TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Collateral Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent	FORMERLY Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch	01/31/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERIPATH, INC.
Street Address:	7111 Fairway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Pathology Consultants of America, Inc. (now known as Ameripath, Inc.)
Street Address:	7111 Fairway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	AMERIPATH NEW YORK, INC. (now known as AMERIPATH NEW YORK, LLC)
Street Address:	7111 Fairway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Palm Beach Gardens
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33418
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0141

900041670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2805768	PATHLOOK
Registration Number:	2581218	CENTER FOR ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2552589	D DERMPATH DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	2143503	AMERIPATH
Registration Number:	2143464	
Registration Number:	2418015	PATHSOURCE
Registration Number:	2378252	THE INSTITUTE FOR DERMATOPATHOLOGY
Registration Number:	1391137	DERMPATH
Registration Number:	1743708	AMERICAN LABORATORY ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Wilson
Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	02/08/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page4.tif source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page5.tif source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page6.tif source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page7.tif source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page8.tif source=tm credit suisse - ameripath#page9.tif

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 31, 2006 (the "Effective Date") among AMERIPATH HOLDINGS, INC. ("Holdings"), AMERIPATH, INC. (the "Company"), each Subsidiary of the Company listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Subsidiary Grantors" and, together with the Holdings and the Company, the "Grantors") and CREDIT SUISSE (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2003 among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule II hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the copyright registrations set for on Schedule III hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Copyrights");

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Trademarks Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 3, 2003 at Reel 002704, Frame 0375, at Reel 002704, Frame 0477 and at Reel 002704, Frame 0607;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement relating to the Copyrights was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on April 4, 2003 at Volume 3496, pages 252-255;

AND WHEREAS, The Borrower has paid in full all of its outstanding Obligations (as defined in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2004, by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Collateral Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and Copyrights, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks and Copyrights, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to Grantors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantors and each of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), in any case without warranty or recourse, requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

3174977_2.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above:

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, acting through its Cayman Islands Branch), As Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Name:

Title:

KARIM BLASETTI **ASSOCIATE**

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0144

Schedule I

- 1. AmeriPath 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 2. AmeriPath Cincinnati, Inc., an Ohio corporation
- 3. AmeriPath Cleveland, Inc., an Ohio corporation
- 4. AmeriPath Consolidated Labs, Inc., a Florida corporation
- 5. AmeriPath Florida, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 6. AmeriPath Indiana, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company
- 7. AmeriPath Kentucky, Inc., a Kentucky corporation
- AmeriPath Lubbock 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 9. AmeriPath Marketing USA, Inc., a Florida corporation
- 10. AmeriPath Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation
- 11. AmeriPath Mississippi, Inc., a Mississippi corporation
- 12. AmeriPath New York, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 13. AmeriPath North Carolina, Inc., a North Carolina corporation
- 14. AmeriPath Ohio, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 15. AmeriPath PAT 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 16. AmeriPath Pennsylvania, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company
- 17. AmeriPath Philadelphia, Inc., a New Jersey corporation
- 18. AmeriPath SC, Inc., a South Carolina corporation
- 19. AmeriPath Severance 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 20. AmeriPath Texas, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
- 21. AmeriPath Wisconsin, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company
- 22. AmeriPath Youngstown Labs, Inc., an Ohio corporation
- 23. AmeriPath Youngstown, Inc., an Ohio corporation
- 24. AmeriPath, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 25. Anatomic Pathology Services, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation
- 26. API No. 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 27. Arizona Pathology Group, Inc., an Arizona corporation
- 28. Arlington Pathology Association 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 29. Dermatopathology Services, Inc., an Alabama corporation
- 30. DFW 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 31. Diagnostic Pathology Management Services, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company
- 32. Kailash B. Sharma, M.D., Inc., a Georgia corporation
- 33. Nuclear Medicine and Pathology Associates, a Georgia general partnership
- 34. NAPA 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
- 35. Ocmulgee Medical Pathology Association, Inc., a Georgia corporation
- 36. O'Quinn Medical Pathology Association, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
- 37. PCA of Denver, Inc., a Tennessee corporation
- 38. PCA of Nashville, Inc., a Tennessee corporation
- 39. PCA Southeast II, Inc., a Tennessee corporation
- 40. Peter G. Klacsmann, M.D., Inc., a Georgia corporation
- 41. Regional Pathology Consultants, LLC, a Utah limited liability company
- 42. Rocky Mountain Pathology, L.L.C., a Utah limted liability company
- 43. Sharon G. Daspit, M.D., Inc., a Georgia corporation
- 44. Shoals Pathology Associates, Inc., an Alabama corporation

- 45. Simpson Pathology 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation
 46. Strigen, Inc., a Utah corporation
 47. TID Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation
 48. TXAR 5.01(a) Corporation, a Texas not-for-profit corporation

Schedule II

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY GRANTORS

U.S. Registered Trademarks

AmeriPath, Inc.	PATHLOOK	2,805,768
	CENTER FOR ADVANCED DIAGNOSTICS & Design	2,581,218
	D DERMPATH DIAGNOSTICS & Design	2,552,589
	AMERIPATH & Design	2,143,503
	Leaf Design	2,143,464
	AMERICAN LABORATORY ASSOCIATES & Design	1,743,123
Pathology Consultants of America, Inc.	PATHSOURCE	2,418,015
	THE INSTITUTE FOR DERMATOPATHOLOGY	2,378,252
AmeriPath New York, Inc.	DERMPATH	1,391,137

State Registered Trademarks

	SKINPATH & Design	106,843	Alabama
Inc.			

Schedule II COPYRIGHTS OWNED BY GRANTORS

AmeriPath, Inc.	Coding Policy 7: pap smears and thin layer preparations (GYN cytology)	TX5343067
	Coding Policy 6: uterus, cervix, tubes and ovaries	TX5343066
	Coding Policy 5: additional coding for weekend or after hours processing	TX5343065
	Coding Policy 4: inadequate and non- diagnostic specimens	TX5343064
	Coding Policy 3, revision 1: frozen section coding	TX5343063
	Coding Policy 2: bone marrow coding	TX5343062
	Coding Policy 1: coding policy distribution	TX5343061
	[Patient Information]	TX5713574
	[Prostate Report]	TX5724416

RECORDED: 02/08/2006